

ITEM NO.101  
(PART HEARD)

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9728 OF 2003

D. GANESH RAO PATNAIK AND ORS.  
Appellant (s)

Appel

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

Respo

(with appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on record  
and with office report)

Date: 06/09/2005 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A Sharan, ASG

Mr. S Muralidhar, Adv.

Mr. Somiran Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Nos. 4 to 11

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Raj, Adv.

No. 1

Mr. M L Varma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Nos. 2 & 3

Ms. Pinky Anand, Sr. Standing Counsel,  
Jharkhand (Not present on 7.9.2005)

Mr. D N Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. A Sharan, the learned Additional Solicitor

General appearing for the appellants resumed his arguments at

10.50 A.M. and concluded at 12.55 P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Vijay

Hansaria, the learned senior counsel appearing  
for

respondents Nos. 4 to 11 commenced his arguments and and was

on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the

matter as part-heard.

2

(D.P. WALIA)

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

contd... p.2/-

ITEM NO. 101

COURT NO. 1

DATE: 07/09/2005

(PART-HEARD)

CORAM & APPEARANCE : SAME AS ABOVE

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, the learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.45 A.M. and concluded at 11.35 A.M. Thereafter, Mr. M L Varma, the learned senior counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 commenced his arguments and concluded at 12.10 P.M. Then Mr. D N Goburdhun, learned counsel appearing for respondents Nos. 2 & 3 argued in the case for 10 minutes. Thereafter, Mr. A Sharan, the learned Additional Solicitor General made his submissions in rejoinder till 12.45 P.M.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER

3

LIST OF BOOKS - C.A. NO. 9723/2003

C.A.V. ON 07/09/2005

Constitution of India.

Bihar Superior Judicial Rules, 1946 (in the compilation)

Bihar Reorganisation Act, 2000.

2001 (1) SCC 237 (Srikant Tripathi)

2004 (10) SCC 734 (Sanjay Kr. Sinha)

1992 (Suppl.1) SCC 272 (Keshav Chandra Joshi)

1991 (Suppl.2) SCC 51 (O.P. Garg)

1998 (3) PLJR 21 (Bihar Judicial Services Assn.) (photocopy given)

1984 (4) SCC 450 (O P Singla)

2000 (8) SCC 25 (Rudra Kumar Sain)

1990 (2) SCC 715 (Direct Recruit Class II Engineers)

AIR 1989 Patna 276 (K P Verma) (in the compilation)

1991 (1) PLJR 609 (Amar Nath Singh) (in the compilation)

1992 (1) PLJR 547 (Madan Mohan Sharma) (in the compilation)

1980 (3) SCC 402 (R R Verma)

1970 (1) SCC 225 (Western India Match Co.)

2004 (2) SCC 459 (P Srinivas)

1985 (2) SCC 604 (G S Lamba)